

05-02-2024  
ct no. 13  
Sl. 13  
pk

**WPA 1334 of 2024**

All India Postal Employees Union Group-C and another  
**-Versus-**  
Union of India and others.

Mr. Guru Saday Dutta  
...for the petitioners.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Mishra,  
Mr. A. K. Dasgupta,  
Mr. Suprabhat Banerjee  
... for the respondents.

1. Leave is granted to the petitioners to correct the presentation form.
2. Let this matter be released from this bench for want of determination.

**(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)**