

16.02.2026  
Item No.27  
Court No.30  
CHC

## **In The High Court at Calcutta**

Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction

Appellate Side

**WPA 1334 of 2024**

**All India Postal Employees Union Group-C & Anr.**

**Vs.**

**Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Saptansu Basu, Senior Advocate

Mr. S. Paul, Advocate

Mr. Guru Saday Dutta, Advocate

Mr. Anish Roy, Advocate

...for the petitioner

Mr. Ajit Kumar Mishra, Advocate

Mr. Ajay Dasgupta, Advocate

Mr. Abhishek Dey, Advocate

...for the respondents

1. Affidavit-in-opposition and reply filed be kept with the record.
2. On hearing the learned counsel, matter be listed on **March 12, 2026.**

**(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)**